
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035166-2023 

Awarded contract

Entity in charge of Maintenance Certification (ECM) and
surveillance Activities (Northern Ireland Railways)

Translink
Translink

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice reference: 2023/S 000-035166

Published: 29 November 2023, 11:26am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Translink

22 Great Victoria Street, Belfast

Belfast

bt234ud

Contact

denise.gordontranslink.co.uk

Email

denise.gordon@translink.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2890376054

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035166-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035166-2023
mailto:denise.gordon@translink.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Translink

Procurement Department

Belfast

bt2 7LZ

Contact

Denise Gordon

Email

denise.gordon@translink.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:denise.gordon@translink.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Entity in charge of Maintenance Certification (ECM) and surveillance Activities (Northern
Ireland Railways)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60200000 - Railway transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Entity in charge of Maintenance Certification (ECM) and surveillance Activities (Northern
Ireland Railways) Ref: P-2085 YOUR RESPONSE MUST BE SUBMITTED VIA THE RELEVANT
CALL FOR TENDER (CfT). NO OTHER METHOD OF SUBMISSION WILL BE ACCEPTED.

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £66,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63711000 - Support services for railway transport
60210000 - Public transport services by railways
79132000 - Certification services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Entity in charge of Maintenance Certification (ECM) and surveillance Activities (Northern
Ireland Railways) Ref: P-2085 YOUR RESPONSE MUST BE SUBMITTED VIA THE RELEVANT
CALL FOR TENDER (CfT). NO OTHER METHOD OF SUBMISSION WILL BE ACCEPTED.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 30 / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: 70 / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016395

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/016395-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TUV RHEINLAND UK LIMITED

1 Cranmore Drive Shirley

SOLIHULL

B90 4RZ

Email

laura.cawdell@uk.tuv.com

Telephone

+44 1217969400

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

mailto:laura.cawdell@uk.tuv.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Belfast High Court

United Kingdom

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-17T12:44:19+0100
	TCPDF




